Dear,

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the results of your Judicial Board hearing on January 21, 2018. The Judicial Board has unanimously found you in violation of IV.D.3.03b: Misuse of property owned or operated by any member of the Lawrence community, with regards to improper use of another student's ID.

The board has decided on the following sanction:

An official warning which constitutes notification that adverse judgment has been rendered against you and that further violation of the Social Code may result in a more severe penalty.

In addition to the official warning, we, the Judicial Board require you to submit \$4.85 to Raymond House as a repayment and a letter of reflection on the incidents leading to this hearing and the impact on the others involved. A paper copy of this letter must be submitted to Raymond House by February 5, 2018. You will be moved from your current resident hall xxx. Please work directly with Dean Lauderdale to arrange for new campus housing.

If you wish to appeal this decision you must inform the President, in writing, within three days of receiving this letter.

The members of the Board hope you understand that our responsibility is to hear all formal complaints, decide if a violation has been committed and apply a sanction when warranted. We hope you understand that you need to respect the rights of others if we are to maintain a satisfactory living and learning environment at Lawrence. The college community must insist upon the cooperation and responsible judgment of all students.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the hearing or the appeals process, please contact me or the Dean of Students, Curt Lauderdale.

Sincerely,

Hailey Bomar Chair, Judicial Board